The Cincinnati Insurance Companies

Protecting Your Client's Home

REMOVE SNOW LOAD FROM YOUR ROOF

Personal Lines



Most roofs are designed to withstand heavy snowfalls, but it's important to take necessary precautions to prevent damage to your home. Here are six steps you can take to prevent damage to your home.

Check your roofs load capacity

It's important to know the maximum weight your roof can support. This information can usually be found in your building plans or by consulting a structural engineer.

Clear the snow from your roof

If you're worried about the weight of the snow on your roof, it's a good idea to remove it. If it's safe to do so, you can use a snow rake or hire a professional to clear the snow for you.

Inspect for damage

Heavy snow loads can cause damage to your roof such as, sagging, interior cracking, or seepage. After a snowfall, it's a good idea to inspect your home for any type of damage.

Monitor weather conditions

Keep an eye on weather forecasts and take action if a heavy snowfall is expected. You may need to clear your roof more frequently during periods of heavy snow.

Install a heat tape system

Installing heat tape on the roofline and gutters is a proactive measure to prevent ice damming for your roof and water intrusion.

Remove snow load from the foundation of your home

Moving the snow away from the structure will help to reduce seepage to the interior walls, and intrusion to your foundation.

For information, coverage availability in your state, quotes or policy service, please contact your local independent agent recommending coverage.



Everything Insurance Should Be®

This loss control information is advisory only. The author assumes no responsibility for management or control of loss control activities. Not all exposures are identified in this article.

This is not a policy. For a complete statement of the coverages and exclusions, please see the policy contract. "The Cincinnati Insurance Companies", "Cincinnati Insurance" and "Cincinnati" refer to member companies of the insurer group providing property and casualty coverages through The Cincinnati Insurance Company or one of its wholly owned subsidiaries – The Cincinnati Indemnity Company or The Cincinnati Casualty Company. Each insurer has sole financial responsibility for its own products. Not all subsidiaries operate in all states. Do not reproduce or post online, in whole or in part, without written permission. © 2023 The Cincinnati Insurance Company. 6200 S. Gilmore Road, Fairfield, OH 45014-5141.

Adv. 1730 (8/23) cinfin.com

